

FOI 2122129 – AI

NHS Calderdale CCG's response to your request can be found below.

1. **Is artificial intelligence or robotics used anywhere within the CCG's supply chain, if so where?**

NHS Calderdale CCG do not commission artificial intelligence or robotics

2. **If you answered 'Yes' to question 1, what inventory management/automation system is deployed? please provide the name of the developer or software.**

Not applicable

3. **Where is inventory stored?**

Not applicable

4. **How is unwanted inventory disposed off?**

Not applicable

5. **Were any lessons learnt on improving inventory management as a result of the Covid-19 pandemic or Brexit?**

Not applicable

6. **Please provide links to where data on the CCG's inventory usage can be found?**

Not applicable